
22/01/2020 2019 Echuca Mini Marathon (& WS7) | Resources.ws.RaceResults | Webscorer

https://www.webscorer.com/racealldetails?raceid=200697 1/5

 

   

Race winners

Short - 20 km - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 301 Peter Corbet
No club 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 1:34:49.0 -

2 304 Robin Curwen-Walker / Julie Perriam
Fairfield 

TK2/RK2 F 1:35:05.0 +0:16.0

3 306 Michael Loftus-Hills / Michael Kane
Fairfield 

TK2/RK2 M 1:38:58.0 +4:09.0

4 305 Gary Flanigan / Liz Jenkins
Fairfield - Team Cappuccino 

TK2/RK2 F/M 1:46:53.0 +12:04.0

5 302 Alice Thwaites
Fairfield 

K1/OS1/SS1 F 1:50:27.0 +15:38.0

6 307 Trevor Archibald
Fairfield 

UC1/C1 M 1:51:30.0 +16:41.0

Short - 20 km - K1/OS1/SS1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 301 Peter Corbet
No club 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 1:34:49.0 -

2 302 Alice Thwaites
Fairfield 

K1/OS1/SS1 F 1:50:27.0 +15:38.0

Short - 20 km - TK2/RK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 304 Robin Curwen-Walker / Julie Perriam
Fairfield 

TK2/RK2 F 1:35:05.0 -

2 306 Michael Loftus-Hills / Michael Kane
Fairfield 

TK2/RK2 M 1:38:58.0 +3:53.0

3 305 Gary Flanigan / Liz Jenkins
Fairfield - Team Cappuccino 

TK2/RK2 F/M 1:46:53.0 +11:48.0

Short - 20 km - UC1/C1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 307 Trevor Archibald
Fairfield 

UC1/C1 M 1:51:30.0 -

2019 Echuca Mini Marathon (& WS7)
Saturday, October 12, 2019 06:30 (GMT+11) - Final results

Sport: Paddling
Location: Echuca, Australia

Start type: Interval wave start
Wave grouping: By distance or category

Racers: 39
Timed on: Other

Timed with: Webscorer PRO
Updated: Thursday, October 31, 2019 10:02 (GMT+11)

Organized by: Paddle Victoria Marathon
Race website: www.vic.paddle.org.au

Race info

Race notes

39 boats, 79 paddlers. Pace results based on GPS distances: Full
distance and Relay 47.9 km, Short 19.1 km. Thank you to Matthew
Mann for timekeeping. Race times for short distance paddlers corrected.

https://www.webscorer.com/race?raceid=200697
http://www.vic.paddle.org.au/
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Full distance - 50 km - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 118 Lisa Singleton / Andrew Singleton
Footscray 

TK2/RK2 F/M 3:25:33.0 -

2 101 Mitchell Ambler
No club 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 3:40:26.0 +14:53.0

3 105 Craig Ellis / Richard Yates
SA 

K2/OS2/SS2 M 3:45:09.0 +19:36.0

4 103 Haydn Brennan
Footscray 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 3:52:42.0 +27:09.0

5 116 Karen Turner / Tim Fitzgerald
No club - Karen And Tim 

TK2/RK2 F/M 4:04:01.0 +38:28.0

6 119 Stephen Routley
Fairfield 

UC1/C1 M 4:05:11.0 +39:38.0

7 106 Martin Buissink / Bradley Buissink
PLCC - B Team 

K2/OS2/SS2 M 4:08:20.0 +42:47.0

8 112 Tyler Shaggy Creed / Ebony Merlo
Echuca Moama - Ebony And Tyler 

TC2 F/M 4:13:54.0 +48:21.0

9 113 Arnie Shanahan / James Miller
Geelong - Scouts Paddle Sports 

TC2 M 4:18:05.0 +52:32.0

10 114 Karen Merlo
Bendigo - Old Farts 

TK1/RK1 F 4:22:48.0 +57:15.0

11 108 Rowan Doyle
Fairfield 

TC1 M 4:29:39.0 +1:04:06.0

12 111 Keith Lane / Jessica Lane
No club - Jessica & Keith 

TC2 F/M 4:30:29.0 +1:04:56.0

13 104 Debbie Bennett
INCC 

K1/OS1/SS1 F 4:31:02.0 +1:05:29.0

14 110 Raymond Creed / Michelle Creed
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 F/M 4:31:59.0 +1:06:26.0

15 122 Kim Navera / Jennifer Tjoe
Sutherland Shire CC - ACCA 

UC2/C2 M 4:33:22.0 +1:07:49.0

16 121 Gary Massive Murray Paddle
Echuca Moama 

UC1/C1 M 4:49:21.0 +1:23:48.0

17 102 Jo Davis
Bellarine Paddlers - Old Farts 

K1/OS1/SS1 F 4:50:56.0 +1:25:23.0

18 109 Darren Neff
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC1 M 4:59:26.0 +1:33:53.0

19 107 Michelle Wilson / Julie Keilor
Shepparton 

OC2+/V2+ F 5:06:55.0 +1:41:22.0

20 120 Blake Schulz
Geelong - Scouts Paddle Sports 

UC1/C1 M 5:18:13.0 +1:52:40.0

21 117 Tony Martin / John Hoiles
Geelong - Solimax 

TK2/RK2 M 5:18:34.0 +1:53:01.0

22 115 Steve Fulton
No club 

TK1/RK1 M 5:19:48.0 +1:54:15.0

23 124 Craig Wotherspoon
No club - The Big Guns 

Unrestricted/other M 5:20:43.0 +1:55:10.0

24 123 Melanie Thomson
No club - The Big Guns 

Unrestricted/other F 5:20:45.0 +1:55:12.0

- 125 Glenn McKenzie
No club 

Unrestricted/other M DNF -

Full distance - 50 km - K1/OS1/SS1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 101 Mitchell Ambler
No club 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 3:40:26.0 -

2 103 Haydn Brennan
Footscray 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 3:52:42.0 +12:16.0

3 104 Debbie Bennett
INCC 

K1/OS1/SS1 F 4:31:02.0 +50:36.0

4 102 Jo Davis
Bellarine Paddlers - Old Farts 

K1/OS1/SS1 F 4:50:56.0 +1:10:30.0
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Full distance - 50 km - K2/OS2/SS2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 105 Craig Ellis / Richard Yates
SA 

K2/OS2/SS2 M 3:45:09.0 -

2 106 Martin Buissink / Bradley Buissink
PLCC - B Team 

K2/OS2/SS2 M 4:08:20.0 +23:11.0

Full distance - 50 km - OC2+/V2+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 107 Michelle Wilson / Julie Keilor
Shepparton 

OC2+/V2+ F 5:06:55.0 -

Full distance - 50 km - TC1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 108 Rowan Doyle
Fairfield 

TC1 M 4:29:39.0 -

2 109 Darren Neff
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC1 M 4:59:26.0 +29:47.0

Full distance - 50 km - TC2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 112 Tyler Shaggy Creed / Ebony Merlo
Echuca Moama - Ebony And Tyler 

TC2 F/M 4:13:54.0 -

2 113 Arnie Shanahan / James Miller
Geelong - Scouts Paddle Sports 

TC2 M 4:18:05.0 +4:11.0

3 111 Keith Lane / Jessica Lane
No club - Jessica & Keith 

TC2 F/M 4:30:29.0 +16:35.0

4 110 Raymond Creed / Michelle Creed
Goldfields Paddlers 

TC2 F/M 4:31:59.0 +18:05.0

Full distance - 50 km - TK1/RK1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 114 Karen Merlo
Bendigo - Old Farts 

TK1/RK1 F 4:22:48.0 -

2 115 Steve Fulton
No club 

TK1/RK1 M 5:19:48.0 +57:00.0

Full distance - 50 km - TK2/RK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 118 Lisa Singleton / Andrew Singleton
Footscray 

TK2/RK2 F/M 3:25:33.0 -

2 116 Karen Turner / Tim Fitzgerald
No club - Karen And Tim 

TK2/RK2 F/M 4:04:01.0 +38:28.0

3 117 Tony Martin / John Hoiles
Geelong - Solimax 

TK2/RK2 M 5:18:34.0 +1:53:01.0

Full distance - 50 km - UC1/C1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 119 Stephen Routley
Fairfield 

UC1/C1 M 4:05:11.0 -

2 121 Gary Massive Murray Paddle
Echuca Moama 

UC1/C1 M 4:49:21.0 +44:10.0
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

3 120 Blake Schulz
Geelong - Scouts Paddle Sports 

UC1/C1 M 5:18:13.0 +1:13:02.0

Full distance - 50 km - UC2/C2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 122 Kim Navera / Jennifer Tjoe
Sutherland Shire CC - ACCA 

UC2/C2 M 4:33:22.0 -

Full distance - 50 km - Unrestricted/other

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 124 Craig Wotherspoon
No club - The Big Guns 

Unrestricted/other M 5:20:43.0 -

2 123 Melanie Thomson
No club - The Big Guns 

Unrestricted/other F 5:20:45.0 +0:02.0

- 125 Glenn McKenzie
No club 

Unrestricted/other M DNF -

Relay - 50 km - Overall

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 209 S Parker/C & N Shakespeare/A D’Ursi
Geelong - Team Cappuccino 

TK2/RK2 M 3:57:29.0 -

2 210 A Scott / K Epae / A Wells / U Woods
Footscray - The Old Ladies 

OC2+/V2+ F 4:02:15.0 +4:46.0

3 205 Larc./Merrett/Carroll/Stans./McMahon/Mor
AOCRA - Team Inland 1 

OC2+/V2+ F/M 4:08:31.0 +11:02.0

4 207 Stewart Nicol / Gayle Rule / Neil White
Footscray - Footscray V60s 

TK1/RK1 M 4:18:11.0 +20:42.0

5 202 Ralph Wright / Fred May
Bellarine Paddlers - Too Old Mates 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 4:19:21.0 +21:52.0

6 206 Galea/Clymo/Park./Mand./Timm/Bell
AOCRA - Team Inland 2 

OC2+/V2+ F/M 4:22:24.0 +24:55.0

7 203 L Newton/D Campbell/S Beitz
Fairfield - Fairfield Trio 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 4:54:54.0 +57:25.0

8 208 Sand./Allen/Gabriel/Delbridge/Derrick/Da
No club - Army Logistics Training Centre 

TK2/RK2 F/M 4:55:18.0 +57:49.0

Relay - 50 km - K1/OS1/SS1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 202 Ralph Wright / Fred May
Bellarine Paddlers - Too Old Mates 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 4:19:21.0 -

2 203 L Newton/D Campbell/S Beitz
Fairfield - Fairfield Trio 

K1/OS1/SS1 M 4:54:54.0 +35:33.0

Relay - 50 km - OC2+/V2+

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 210 A Scott / K Epae / A Wells / U Woods
Footscray - The Old Ladies 

OC2+/V2+ F 4:02:15.0 -

2 205 Larc./Merrett/Carroll/Stans./McMahon/Mor
AOCRA - Team Inland 1 

OC2+/V2+ F/M 4:08:31.0 +6:16.0

3 206 Galea/Clymo/Park./Mand./Timm/Bell
AOCRA - Team Inland 2 

OC2+/V2+ F/M 4:22:24.0 +20:09.0

Relay - 50 km - TK1/RK1

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference
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Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 207 Stewart Nicol / Gayle Rule / Neil White
Footscray - Footscray V60s 

TK1/RK1 M 4:18:11.0 -

Relay - 50 km - TK2/RK2

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 209 S Parker/C & N Shakespeare/A D’Ursi
Geelong - Team Cappuccino 

TK2/RK2 M 3:57:29.0 -

2 208 Sand./Allen/Gabriel/Delbridge/Derrick/Da
No club - Army Logistics Training Centre 

TK2/RK2 F/M 4:55:18.0 +57:49.0


